FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92 6-16 -05



103025121__

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the att	tached original documents or convithereto:			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
1. Keisuke Suzuki	Name:	NIFCO INC.			
JUN 10 - E	Street Address:	184-1 Maioka-cho, Totsuka-ku,			
The mark	City:	Yokohama			
2. Akihiko Tanno	State:				
	Zip:	244-8522			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country:	Japan			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☑ Other: Record to Correct Assignee's address on an					
Assignment document previously recorded at					
Reel 016107, Frame 0412					
Execution Date: November 24, 2004 and November 26, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If the document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the	he application is: 11/24/04 and 11/26/04			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
10/986,276 filed November 12, 2004					
Additional numbers a	uttached? Yes N	No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number	r of applications and patents involved: one			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Name: HAUPTMAN KANESAKA BERNER	☐ Enclosed				
PATENT AGENTS, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Internal Address:	☑ Credit Card payment form enclosed				
1700 Pt I Dead Swite 210	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310		400			
City: Alexandría State: VA Zip: 22314					
	SE THIS SPACE				
Pi 40.00 0F 9. Signature.					
	molin Kar	June 16, 2005			
Manabu kanesaka, No. 31,467 Name of Person, Registration No.	Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:	Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachment			
1 TOTAL HUMBOO OF PAGOS MORAGING CO. C. ST. ST. ST. ST.	and document				

	ı
	ı
2	l
20	Į
W	
1	
10	l

12-30-200	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1596 Patent and Trademark Office 102914562 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): NIFCO INC. Name: DEC 2 3 2004 Keisuke Suzuki **Street Address:** 184-1 Maioka-cho, Trotsuka-ku, Akihiko Tanno City: Yokohama State: Zip: 244-8522 3. Nature of conveyance: Country: Japan **☒** Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: November 24, 2004 and November 26, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/24/04 and 11/26/04 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 10/986,276 filed November 12, 2004 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: one concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$ 40.00 7. HAUPTMAN KANESAKA BERNER Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account PATENT AGENTS, LLP Credit Card payment form enclosed Internal Address: Deposit account number: Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 Zip: 22314 City: Alexandria State: **VA** DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Bucha Kannel December 23, 2004 Manabu kanesaka, No. 31,467 Date Name of Person, Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: and document:

12/27/2004 SMINASS1 00000033 10986276 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT

For value r	eceived, I,	Keisuke Su	zuki and Aki	hiko Tanno)
at #101,	3-16-9 Wakakus	sa, Utsunomi	iya-shi, Tocl	nigi, Japar	n; and #201
1-10-40 Hon	cho, Fujisawa-	shi, Kanaga	wa, Japan		
hereby sell	, assign and t	ransfer to	Nifco Ir	nc.	
a corporati	on existing un	der the law	s of Jar	oan	
located at	184-1 Maioka-c	ho, Totsuka	-ku, Yokohar	na 244-8522	. Japan .
and its succ	cessors, assign:	s, and legal	representat.	ives the ent	tire right,
title, and	interest for a	ll countrie	s including	the United	d States of
America, in	and to certain	inventions	relating to _	PIPE CLAM	P
	n application				
Serial No.	10/986,276		FiledNo	ovember 12,	2004
and all pat	ents which may	be granted	therefor, a	and all div	risions,
reissues, c	continuations a	nd extension	ons thereof,	and author	rize and
request the	Commissioner o	of Patents a	nd Trademark	s to issue a	all patents
on said imp	rovements or re	sulting the	refrom to sai	d Company a	as assignee
of the enti	re interest, a	and covenant	that I/We h	nave full r	right so to
do, and agr	ree that I/We w	ill communi	cate to said	d Company o	or its
=	tives any facts				
	v in any legal p				
	nal, continuin				
	generally do ev				
successors,	assigns, and	nominees, t	to obtain and	d enforce p	proper
protection	for said inver	ntion in the	e United Stat	ces.	
	Hisuke &	Landi		wowanher	14/2004
Signature _	peisure v	- Jugust	Date_	NOVENDE	14/2004
	Keisuke Su	ızuki			
	ahihihi	James	.	Nov 3	16,2004
Signature _			Date_		
	Akihiko Ta	anno			

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 016695 FRAME: 0599